EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING
SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2003-2004 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 1
Output Group: 1.1 — Funding for schools
DEST Question No. E262_04

Senator Nettle asked on 5 June 2003, EWRE Hansard pages 519-520

Question:
1. How many private schools were audited in the 2002 school year?
2. How many schools were found to have overstated their enrolments?

3. By how much had they overstated their enrolments?

Answer:

Auditing of non-government school enrolments

1. Sixty four.
2. Ten.
3. In total, there was an overstatement of 21 full time students. The corrected full time student population of the schools which had overstated their enrolments was 4290.


	DEST Question No. E262_04

